Notice may be taken that an application was
presented to the National Company Law Tribunal
at New Delhi (Bench), on the 2nd day of
September 2025 read with order dated 18th
November 2025 for confirming the reduction of
the share capital of the above company from Rs.
3,28,74,670/- (Rupees Three Crores Twenty
Eight Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred
and Seventy Only) to Rs. 2,88,74,090/- (Rupees
Two Crores Eighty Eight Lakhs Seventy Four
Thousand and Ninety Only).

FORM NO. RSC – 4FORM NO. RSC – 4
[Pursuant to Rule 3(3)]

Before the National Company Law TBefore the National Company Law Tribunalribunal
BencBench at New Delhih at New Delhi

Company Petition No. 14Company Petition No. 141/ND/20251/ND/2025